PRODUCT BENEFITS
– Very high efficiency
– Good to excellent color rendering
– Very good color stability
– UV values significantly below the maximum permitted thresholds to IEC 61167 thanks to UV filter
PRODUCT FEATURES
– POWERBALL ceramic technology
– Light colors: warm white (830 WDL, 930 WDL), neutral white (942 NDL)

designation)
Design / version System guarantee
level
Mercury
content
HCI-T 70 W/830 WDL PB 15000 h 5) 0.99 0.98 0.97 0.96 0.80 ECG G12 clear 3 (2/5) 7.6 mg 6)
HCI-T 70 W/942 NDL PB 15000 h 5) 0.99 0.98 0.97 0.96 0.80 ECG G12 clear 3 (2/5) 5.1 mg 6)
HCI-T 100 W/942 NDL PB 15000 h 5) 0.99 0.98 0.97 0.96 0.80 ECG G12 clear 3 (2/5) 10.0 mg 6)
HCI-T 150 W/930 WDL PB 20000 h 5) 0.99 0.98 0.97 0.96 0.90 ECG G12 clear 3 (2/5) 14.2 mg
HCI-T 150 W/942 NDL PB 20000 h 5) 0.99 0.98 0.97 0.96 0.90 ECG G12 clear 3 (2/5) 14.0 mg
Capabilities Country-specific categorizations
Product description Dimmable Burning position Enclosed
luminaire
required
ILCOS
HCI-T 35 W/942 NDL PB No Any Yes MT/UB-35/942-H/SL-G12-20/90
HCI-T 70 W/830 WDL PB Yes   7) Any Yes MT/UB-70/830-H/SL-G12-20/90
HCI-T 70 W/942 NDL PB Yes   7) Any Yes MT/UB-70/942-H/SL-G12-20/90
HCI-T 100 W/942 NDL PB Yes   7) Any Yes MT/UB-100/942-H/SL-G12-20/100
HCI-T 150 W/930 WDL PB Yes   7) Any Yes MT/UB-150/930-H/SL-G12-20/100
HCI-T 150 W/942 NDL PB Yes   7) Any Yes MT/UB-150/942-H/SL-G12-20/100
1) At rated voltage and cos ϕ ≥ 0.9
2) Minimum; for superimposed ignition with square wave electronic ballast 3.0 kVp are sufficient
3) In operation with electronic control gear with 70…400 Hz square-wave current.Operation with magnetic ballast can be less efficient
4) In operation with low frequency square wave electronic ballast, 70…400 Hz. Operation with electromagnetic ballast may be less efficient.